

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4348/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2007 in WA No. 672/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SHANTI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meena DeviRajput
(Respondent-in-person)
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Purihit, Adv.
Mr.B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for discharge of Advocate is allowed.

[Sukhwinder Kaur]
Sr. P.A. Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]