

\210

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4348/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2007 in WA No. 672/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR BENCH)

SHANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajai Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr.K.D.Prasad, Adv.for

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant singh Bais, Adv.for

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, two weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master