

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4348/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2007 in WA No. 672/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SHANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Sh. R.P. Singh,Adv.

Sh. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey,Adv.

Mrs. Sunita R.Singh,Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain,Adv.

Mr. K.D. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj,Adv.

(RR-2)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For State of M.P. Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Put up for final disposal in the month of October,

2009.

[Sunil Kumar ]

[ Shashi Bala Vij]

AR-Cum-PS

Court Master